OVERVIEW
The network is a critical component of a successful
business, helping organizations expand into new
markets, collaborate with customers, partners and
employees and efficiently manage communications. It is
imperative that the network enable these processes
and communications reliably and cost effectively, while
providing protection from potentially disruptive,

Reliability VRRP
Backup Center
ORDERING INFORMATION
11 H3C MSR 50 SERIES MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
SKU No. Description
MSR 50 Series Router Chassis
SKU No. Description
Processing Units, Multi-Service Modules and Software
0231A64J H3C MSR 50 Main Processing Unit, 2GE (Combo), 4SIC, 256F/512D
0231A64P H3C MSR 50-60 Multi-Service  Module
0231A84Q H3C MSR 50 High-Performance Main Processing Unit, 3GE (Combo), 256F/1GD
0231A85D H3C MSR 50  High-Performance Multi-Service Module
3130A15D H3C MSR 50 Series Router Software License
SKU No. Description
Power Supplies
0231A64N H3C MSR 50-60 Router AC Power Module, PSR350
0231A64M H3C MSR 50-60 Router DC Power Module, PSR350
0231A781 Router PoE Power Module, PSL500A, Overseas Version
SKU No. Description
Voice Modules
SKU No. Description
Encryption Sub-Cards
0231A64Q Advanced Network Data Encryption ESM Module
0231A64R Standard Network Data Encryption ESM Module
0231A64S Voice Co-Processing Module
0231A63L 32-Channel Voice Processing Module
0231A63M 24-Channel Voice Processing Module
0231A63N 16-Channel Voice Processing Module
0231A63P 8-Channel Voice Processing Module
0235A20N H3C MSR 50-40 Router Chassis (with one AC power), 4 FIC slots
0235A20L H3C MSR 50-60 Router Chassis (with one AC power), 6 FIC slots
0235A20P H3C MSR 50-40 Router Chassis (with one DC power), 4 FIC slots
0235A20M H3C MSR 50-60 Router Chassis (with one DC power), 6 FIC slots
12 H3C MSR 50 SERIES MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Smart Interface Cards (SIC)
Flexible Interface Cards (FIC)
SKU No. Description
FIC- FE/GE/FSW/POE
0231A62F 1-Port 10M/100M Ethernet Electrical Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A61S 2-Port 10M/100M Ethernet Electrical Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A71B 4-Port 10M/100M Ethernet Electrical Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A62H 1-Port 1000M Ethernet Electrical Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A63S 2-Port 1000M Ethernet Electrical Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A62G 1-Port 1000M Ethernet Optical Interface FIC Module
0231A63T 2-Port 1000M Ethernet Optical Interface FIC Module
0231A63W 16-Port 10M/100M and 1-Port 1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X (Combo) Ethernet L2 Switch FIC Interface Module
0231A63V 24-Port 10M/100M and 2-Port 1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X (Combo) Ethernet L2 Switch FIC Interface Module
0231A75P 16-Port 10M/100M(With PoE) and 1-Port 1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X (Combo) Ethernet L2 Switch FIC Interface Module
0231A75Q 24-Port 10M/100M(With PoE) and 2-Port 1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X (Combo) Ethernet L2 Switch FIC  Interface Module
SKU No. Description
SIC -FE/GE/FSW/POE
0231A53T 1-Port 10/100M Ethernet Electrical Interface Board (RJ45)
0231A81M 1-Port 100M SFP Interface SIC Module
0231A61M 1-Port 10M/100M/1000M Combo Ethernet Interface SIC Module
0231A61N 4-Port 10M/100M Ethernet L2 Switch Module (RJ45)
0231A61P 9-Port 10M/100M Ethernet L2 Switch Module (RJ45)
0231A769 4-Port 10M/100M Ethernet L2 Switch Module (RJ45, with PoE)
0231A770 9-Port 10M/100M Ethernet L2 Switch Module (RJ45, with PoE)
SIC -E1/T1/CE1/CT1
0231A53V 1-Port E1/CE1/PRI Interface Card
0231A53X 1-Port E1 Interface Card-Fractional
0231A52S 1-Port T1 and Fractional T1 Interface Module
SIC -Voice
0231A706 1-Port ISDN-S/T Voice Interface SIC Module
0231A707 2-Port ISDN-S/T Voice Interface SIC Module
0231A56Q 1-Port Analog Trunk Interface Card, FXO
0231A56P 2-Port Analog Trunk Interface Card, FXO
0231A56S 1-Port Analog Line Interface Card, FXS
0231A56R 2-Port Analog Line Interface Card, FXS
0231A86Y 2FXS+1FXO Voice Interface SIC Module
0231A61Q 1-Port E1 Voice SIC Interface Module
0231A61R 1-Port T1 Voice SIC Interface Module
SIC -Others
0231A50Y 1-Port ADSL over POTS Interface Module
0231A49M 1-Port Analog Modem Interface Module
0231A49N 2-Port Analog Modem Interface Module
0231A61A 1-Port ISDN-U Interface SIC Module
0231A56N 1-Port Enhanced Sync/Async Interface Card
0231A835 8-Port Asynchronous Serial Interface SIC Module
0404A095 SIC-8AS Cable
0231A94A 802.11b/g/n Wireless Access Point SIC Module
0231A949 WCDMA 3G Wireless WAN Interface SIC Module
13 H3C MSR 50 SERIES MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Flexible Interface Cards (FIC, continued)
SKU No. Description
FIC- SAE
0231A62R 2-Port Enhanced Sync/Async Serial Interface FIC Module
0231A62J 4-Port Enhanced Sync/Async Serial Interface FIC Module
0231A62A 8-Port Enhanced Sync/Async Serial Interface FIC Module
0231A61Y 8-Port Asynchronous Serial Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
0231A62N 16-Port Asynchronous Serial Interface FIC Module (RJ45)
FIC-E1/T1/CE1/CT1/IMA
0231A62E 1-Port E1/CE1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A61T 2-Port E1/CE1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A62S 4-Port E1/CE1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A62L 8-Port E1/CE1/PRI Interface FIC Module (75 ohm)
0231A64C 1-Port Fractional E1 Interface FIC Module
0231A64E 2-Port Fractional E1 Interface FIC Module
0231A62V 4-Port Fractional E1 Interface FIC Module
0231A62D 8-Port Fractional E1 Interface FIC Module (75 ohm)
0231A61V 1-Port T1/CT1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A64D 2-Port T1/CT1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A62U 4-Port T1/CT1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A62M 8-Port T1/CT1/PRI Interface FIC Module
0231A63R 1-Port Fractional T1 Interface FIC Module
0231A64F 2-Port Fractional T1 Interface FIC Module
0231A62W 4-Port Fractional T1 Interface FIC Module
0231A61X 8-Port Fractional T1 Interface FIC Module
0231A77P 4-Port E1 ATM IMA Interface FIC Module (75 ohm)
0231A77M 8-Port E1 ATM IMA Interface FIC Module (75 ohm)
FIC- E3/T1/OC-3
0231A792 1-Port Fractional CE1 Interface FIC Module
0231A86Q 1-Port Fractional CT1 Interface FIC Module
0231A63D 1-Port ATM over E3 Interface FIC Module
0231A63B 1-Port ATM over T3 Interface FIC Module
0231A896 1-Port OC-3 ATM Interface FIC Module
0231A62C 1-Port Packet over SDH/SONET Interface FIC Module
0231A758 1-Port Channelized POS 155M to T1 Interface Module (SFP, LC)
0231A757 1-Port Channelized POS 155M to E1 Interface Module (SFP, LC)
FIC- Voice
0231A62Q 2-Port Analog Line Interface FIC Module(FXS)
0231A62Y 4-Port Analog Line Interface FIC Module(FXS)
0231A64G 2-Port Analog Trunk Interface FIC Module(FXO)
0231A62X 4-Port Analog Trunk Interface FIC Module(FXO)
0231A64A 1-Port E1 Voice FIC Interface Module
0231A63X 1-Port T1 Voice FIC Interface Module
0231A62P 2-Port E1 Voice FIC Interface Module
0231A63Y 2-Port T1 Voice FIC Interface Module
0231A77J 4-Port ISDN BRI S/T Voice Interface FIC Module
0231A63Q 4-Port Analog Trunk Interface FIC Module (E&M)
FIC- Others
0231A62T 4-Port Enhanced ISDN-S/T Interface FIC Module
0231A63H 1-Port G.SHDSL(ATM Mode) Interface FIC Module
14 H3C MSR 50 SERIES MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Cables
SKU No. DescriptionSKU No. Description

15 H3C MSR 50 SERIES MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
Accessories
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
06200058 256MB DDR Memory
06200059 512MB DDR Memory
0601A004 Industrial Compact Flash Card 256MB
0601A003 Compact Flash 512MB
0601A001 Compact Flash 1G
SKU No. Description
SFP Modules
0231A320 100BASE-FX SFP Transceiver, Multi-Mode (1310nm, 2km, LC)
0231A564 100BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 15km, LC)
0231A089 100BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 40km, LC)
0231A090 100BASE-LH80 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 80km, LC)
0231A562 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, Multi-Mode (850nm, 550m, LC)
0231A563 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 10km, LC)
02312170 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 40km, LC)
02312172 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 40km, LC)